



\$~55

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **W.P.(C) 10730/2025**
BHANU CHOUDHRIPetitioner

Through: Mr. S.N. Choudhri, Adv.
versus

M/S SUMMERFIELDS SCHOOLRespondent
Through: None.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SACHIN DATTA

ORDER

% **17.02.2026**

1. None appears for the respondent.
2. In the circumstances, re-notify on 24.03.2026.
3. It is made clear that no adjournment shall be granted on the next date of hearing.
4. In the meantime, the parties are directed to file their short synopsis of submissions, not exceeding three pages, before the next date of hearing.

SACHIN DATTA, J

FEBRUARY 17, 2026/uk