



\$~98

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 10730/2025

BHANU CHOUDHRI

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. S.N. Choudari, Advocate.
versus

M/S SUMMERFIELDS SCHOOL

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Kamal Gupta, Mrs. Tripti Gupta,
Mr. Sparsh Aggarwal and Mr.
Siddharth Arora, Advocates.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SACHIN DATTA

ORDER

%

18.03.2026

CM APPL.16900/2026 (postponement of hearing)

1. The present petition has been filed by the respondent seeking postponement of the date of hearing on the ground of some personal difficulty of the learned counsel for the respondent on the date already fixed in the matter i.e. 24.03.2026.
2. Considering the averments made in the application, the same is allowed.
3. W.P.(C) 10730/2025 is directed to be listed on 29.04.2026.
4. Application stands allowed in the above terms.

W.P.(C) 10730/2025

5. List on 29.04.2026.
6. The date already fixed i.e. 24.03.2026, stands cancelled.

SACHIN DATTA, J

MARCH 18, 2026/at